
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 82,413

 69,762

 4,776

 494

 3,085

 153

 1,377

 2,766

 4,956

 84.6%

 5.8%

 0.6%

 3.7%

 0.2%

 1.7%

 3.4%

 6.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,540

 60,495

 4,457

 460

 2,960

 152

 1,139

 1,877

 4,533

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 66,467

 57,416

 3,521

 349

 2,671

 104

 990

 1,416

 3,317

 55,593

 48,147

 3,202

 315

 2,546

 103

 752

 2,895

 528

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,351

 4,769

 7,944

 10,361

 6,398

 6,641

 3,190

 3,239

 4,587

 7,008

 7,868

 6,019

 6,974

 4,064

 6,590

 9,356

 14,952

 18,229

 12,417

 13,615

 7,254

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 73,146

 8,301

 51,559

 13

 33,435

 30,395

 14,264

 16,131

 3,040

 9,267

 472

 8,481

 5,885

 496

 2,100

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

51,64,65,66,67,68,70

1

8,21

6

224,320,323,329,334,378,379,383,384,473,475,498

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 84.6%

 6.2%

 0.6%

 4.1%

 0.2%

 1.6%

 2.6%

 6.3%

 86.4%

 100.0%

 5.3%

 0.5%

 4.0%

 0.2%

 1.5%

 2.1%

 5.0%

 100.0%

 86.6%

 0.6%

 4.6%

 0.2%

 1.4%

 0.9%

 5.2%

 5.8%

 4.1%

 5.8%

 9.6%

 12.6%

 7.8%

 8.1%

 3.9%

 3.9%

 5.6%

 8.5%

 9.5%

 7.3%

 8.5%

 4.9%

 8.0%

 11.4%

 18.1%

 22.1%

 15.1%

 16.5%

 8.8%

 100.0%

 90.9%

 42.7%

 48.2%

 9.1%

 81.9%

 11.3%

 70.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 69.4%

 5.8%

 24.8%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 22




