Kansas Senate District 22

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	82,413	100.0%	71,540	100.0%	66,467	100.0%	55,593	100.0%
White	69,762	84.6%	60,495	84.6%	57,416	86.4%	48,147	86.6%
Black	4,776	5.8%	4,457	6.2%	3,521	5.3%	3,202	5.8%
American Indian	494	0.6%	460	0.6%	349	0.5%	315	0.6%
Asian	3,085	3.7%	2,960	4.1%	2,671	4.0%	2,546	4.6%
Hawaiian	153	0.2%	152	0.2%	104	0.2%	103	0.2%
Other Races	1,377	1.7%	1,139	1.6%	990	1.5%	752	1.4%
Two or More Races	2,766	3.4%	1,877	2.6%	1,416	2.1%	528	0.9%
Hispanic (all races)	4,956	6.0%	4,533	6.3%	3,317	5.0%	2,895	5.2%

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	73,146	81.9%				
Persons living alone	8,301	11.3%				
Persons living in families	51,559	70.5%				
Householder or spouse under 18	13	0.0%				

Family households with persons under 18

ı	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
l	Total	8,481	100.0%				
ı	Married Couples	5,885	69.4%				
ı	Female Householder, no spouse	2,100	24.8%				
ı	Male Householder, no spouse	496	5.8%				

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Jnder 6 years of age	3,351	4.1%	3,239	3.9%	6,590	8.0%	
6 to 17 years of age	4,769	5.8%	4,587	5.6%	9,356	11.4%	
8 to 21 years of age	7,944	9.6%	7,008	8.5%	14,952	18.1%	
22 to 29 years of age	10,361	12.6%	7,868	9.5%	18,229	22.1%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,398	7.8%	6,019	7.3%	12,417	15.1%	
15 to 64 years of age	6,641	8.1%	6,974	8.5%	13,615	16.5%	
35 years of age and older	3,190	3.9%	4,064	4.9%	7,254	8.8%	

Housing U	nits						
(number of units; percent of all units)							
Total	33,435	100.0%					
Occupied	30,395	90.9%					
Owner occupied	14,264	42.7%					
Renter occupied	16,131	48.2%					
Vacant	3,040	9.1%					

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	9,267					
Persons in nursing homes	472					

Other Information

House Districts: 51,64,65,66,67,68,70

Congressional Districts: 1
Judicial Districts: 8,21
SBOE Districts: 6

USDs: 224,320,323,329,334,378,379,383,384,473,475,498

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1